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S 1050
Cormorant Relief Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Animals
Introduced: Mar 25, 2021
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.  (Mar 25, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/1050 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Cotton, Tom [R-AR] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AR   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR] R · AR Mar 25, 2021

Sen. Hyde-Smith, Cindy [R-MS] R · MS Mar 25, 2021

Sen. Tuberville, Tommy [R-AL] R · AL Mar 25, 2021

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Apr 15, 2021

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Environment and Public Works Committee Senate Referred To Mar 25, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Animals

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 HR 2548 Identical bill Jun 8, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Oceans, and Wildlife.

Summary  (as of Mar 25, 2021) 

Cormorant Relief Act

This bill provides statutory authority for certain regulations that allow for the taking of double-crested cormorants (birds) to

protect fish at aquaculture facilities and to protect public resources (e.g., fish, wildlife, plants, and their habitats).

Actions Timeline

Mar 25, 2021: Introduced in Senate
Mar 25, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1050
https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/1050
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001095
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001236
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001079
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000278
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000437
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2548
https://legilist.com

